505301889 01/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5348667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MELANIE BEVILL	08/23/2017
STEPHAN PARENT	08/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMRI SSCI, LLC
Street Address:	3065 KENT AVENUE
City:	WEST LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16301079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)912-5236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (973)912-5232 Email: file@hoxpat.com

Correspondent Name: HOXIE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 1: 75 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 203**

MILLBURN, NEW JERSEY 07041 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AER-10-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARYA K. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Marya K. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=AER-10-PCT_Inventors_to_AMRI Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=AER-10-PCT Inventors to AMRI Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048168 FRAME: 0432 505301889

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Melanie Bevill and Stephan Parent (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

CRYSTALS

for which I/We filed International Application No. PCT/US2017/032563 on May 12, 2017, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/336,549 filed on May 13, 2016, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/336,652 filed on May 14, 2016; and

WHEREAS, AMRI SSCI, LLC, having offices at 3065 Kent Avenue, West Lafayette, IN 47906 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications on this invention, and in and to applications for Letters Patent on this invention and Letters Patents to be issued on this invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any improvements thereon and the aforesaid applications, and all applications and patents that claim priority therefrom and common priority therewith, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, registrations, and renewals thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of the aforesaid applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid invention in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the aforesaid invention in any country, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, registrations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and Supplementary Protection Certificates or the like thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge an obligation to assign and do hereby assign all right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Melanie Bevill
Address;	c/o AMRI SSCI, LLC
	3065 Kent Avenue
	West Lafayette, IN 47906
Ву:	Mylani O Gevil
Date:	8123117
Name:	Stephan Parent
Address:	c/o AMRI SSCI, LLC
	3065 Kent Avenue
	West Lafayette, IN 47906
By:	
Date:	Aug 23 7 2017

State of Undiana Courty of Despectation Ougust 23,2017 Nova Lyan Pichison

KARA LYNN RICHASON Notary Public - Seal State of Indians My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2016

RECORDED: 01/29/2019